PRESS RELEASE



Marisha Mistry, Liquidnet Global Marketing & Communications +1 646 674 2248 mmistry@liquidnet.com

LIQUIDNET RANKED A TOP 50 EMPLOYER IN "BEST PLACES TO WORK IN NYC"

This is the second year in a row Liquidnet has earned a spot on the coveted Crain's list

NEW YORK, December 5, 2017 – Liquidnet, the global institutional trading network, has been named one of the Best Places to Work in New York City by Crain's New York Business and the Best Companies Group. The annual ranking recognizes New York City's best employers through its survey and recognition program. Liquidnet was ranked number 48 out of the 100 organizations to make the list.

"The FinTech landscape in New York City is rapidly evolving, which makes the ability to attract and retain the best employees even more crucial," said Seth Merrin, CEO and Founder of Liquidnet. "We've worked very hard to create a climate of innovation, excellence, accountability, empowerment, and fun! Liquidnet employees are given the freedom to challenge the status quo and encouraged to fix what may not even be broken, each and every day."

Companies through New York City's five boroughs took part in a two-part survey process that assessed nominees' workplace culture, philosophies, policies and practices as well as employee engagement and satisfaction.

"Life at Liquidnet is all about delivering an outstanding experience to our employees so they can be their best selves at work, at home and in their communities," said Jerilyn Medrea, Global Head of Talent Engagement at Liquidnet. "It's particularly satisfying to be recognized as one of the best places to work in New York City because 75% of the survey competition is based on employee feedback, and it shows our employees appreciate the commitment we have made to them."

A full list of the 100 organizations named as Best Places to Work in New York City is available on Crain's New York Business' website, www.crainsnewyork.com.

For more about working at Liquidnet, please visit: www.liquidnet.com/life

© 2017 Liquidnet Holdings, Inc. and its subsidiaries. Liquidnet, Inc. is a member of FINRA/SIPC. Liquidnet Europe Limited is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority in the UK, is licensed by the Financial Services Board in South Africa, and is a member of the London Stock Exchange and a remote member of the Warsaw Stock Exchange and SIX Swiss Exchange. Liquidnet Canada Inc. is a member of IIROC and a member of the Canadian Investor Protection Fund. Liquidnet Asia Limited is regulated by the Hong Kong Securities and Futures Commission for Type 1 and Type 7 regulated activities and is regulated by the Monetary Authority of Singapore as a Recognized Market Operator. Liquidnet Japan Inc. is regulated by the Financial Services Agency of Japan and is a member of JSDA/JIPF. Liquidnet Australia Pty Ltd. is registered with the Australian Securities and Investment Commission as an Australian Financial Services Licensee, AFSL number 312525, and is registered with the New Zealand Financial Markets Authority as a Financial Service Provider, FSP number FSP3781.

ABOUT LIQUIDNET

Liquidnet is the global institutional trading network where more than 875 of the world's top asset managers and other like-minded investors come to execute their large trades with maximum anonymity and minimum market impact. As the global leader in large block trading, Liquidnet provides access to unique trading opportunities in 45 markets across five continents. Liquidnet approaches every market with the same bold vision to provide a better, more efficient way to trade on a massive scale. It is this focus on size, combined with the strength of its network, disruptive technology, and commitment to transparency, that is revolutionizing the way equities and corporate bonds are traded. For more information, visit www.liquidnet.com and follow us on Twitter @Liquidnet.

© 2017 Liquidnet Holdings, Inc. and its subsidiaries. Liquidnet, Inc. is a member of FINRA/SIPC. Liquidnet Europe Limited is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority in the UK, is licensed by the Financial Services Board in South Africa, and is a member of the London Stock Exchange and a remote member of the Warsaw Stock Exchange and SIX Swiss Exchange. Liquidnet Canada Inc. is a member of IIROC and a member of the Canadian Investor Protection Fund. Liquidnet Asia Limited is regulated by the Hong Kong Securities and Futures Commission for Type 1 and Type 7 regulated activities and is regulated by the Monetary Authority of Singapore as a Recognized Market Operator. Liquidnet Japan Inc. is regulated by the Financial Services Agency of Japan and is a member of JSDA/JIPF. Liquidnet Australia Pty Ltd. is registered with the Australian Securities and Investment Commission as an Australian Financial Services Licensee, AFSL number 312525, and is registered with the New Zealand Financial Markets Authority as a Financial Service Provider, FSP number FSP3781.